CIN  :L65191TN1992PLC022317 
E-mail : contact@indusfinance.com 

'fl \ 

Inpus 

INCREASE THE AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY WITH RESPECT TO 

ALTERATION IN CLAUSE V -CAPITAL CLAUSE OF MOA: 

The existing Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores 

Only) divided into 1,80,00,000 (One Crore Eighty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

Approval is given by the shareholders in the 32nd AGM held on 27.09.2023,vide special resolution 

number 14 of the AGM notice dated 10/08/2023, to increase the Authorised Capital of the Company for 

the purpose of augmenting resources of the Company for increasing the Lending Portfolio, to Rs. 

58,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Eight Crores Only) divided into 5,80,00,000 (Five Crores Eighty Lakhs.) 

equity shares of Rs. 10/~ (Rupees Ten) each and consequently, the existing Clause V of the 

Memorandum of Association of the Company is to be amended. Pursuant to Regulation 30 SEBI LODR 

this information is submitted for your records. 

For Indus Finance Limited